

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jitendra Mishra, Advocate on
behalf of Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari,
Advocate through video conferencing

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

11/08/2021

Notice issued to respondent No. 5 has not been received back served or otherwise.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 5 for 15.11.2021. Notice be also issued through registered post 'acknowledgment due'.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J