

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Mishra for Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Dudi for Mr. B.S. Chhaba, ASG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

22/11/2021

Mr. Mukesh Dudi, learned counsel under instructions from Mr. B.S. Chhaba enters appearance on behalf of respondent No.5 and states that he would be filing Vakalatnam and reply within four weeks.

Case be listed after four weeks for further orders.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J