

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jitendra Mishra, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Dudi, Advocate for Mr. B.S. Chhaba, ASG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Order

12/05/2022

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 - UOI seeks time to file reply.

By way of last opportunity, matter is adjourned.

List on 19.05.2022. In the meantime, reply be filed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J