

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Jitendra Mishra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Harshal Tholia on behalf of Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

11/07/2022

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Additional Advocate
General prays for one week's time to file affidavit in reply.

List the matter on 22.07.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ

ANIL KUMAR GOYAL/HEENA GANDHI/37

सत्यमेव जयते