

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                     |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Jitendra Mishra for Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv.                                                                          |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. C.L. Saini, AAG<br>Mr. Avinash Choudhary for<br>Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG<br>Mr. B.S. Chhabra<br>Mr. Anand Sharma for Union of India |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**16/08/2022**

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has not been filed whereas reply for respondent No.5 is filed.

Looking and considering the issue raised in this petition which deals with the rights of the disabled, we are inclined to give last opportunity to learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file their reply. Let reply of respondent Nos. 1 to 4, collectively or separately, be filed within three weeks failing which Principal Secretary, Department of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur shall appear personally in the Court on the next date of hearing.

Application Nos. 1/2022 & 02/2022 for taking additional documents on record are considered allowed.

List this matter on 15.09.2022.

