

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilities

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. C.L. Saini, AAG for respondent No.1 and 4. Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG for respondent No.2 and 3.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order**

15/09/2022

Learned AAG Mr. C.L. Saini appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 4 submits that reply to the writ petition has been filed on 13.09.2022. The same is not available on record.

Office is directed to check and if the same is found to have been filed, place the same on record.

None is present for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

List on 19.10.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J