

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilities

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Mishra for Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. C.L. Saini, AAG with Ms. Pinky Saini Ms. Charvi Patni for Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

19/10/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that rejoinder has been filed today. Copy has already been given to learned counsel for the respondent(s).

List the matter after three weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J