

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Public Interest Litigation Petition No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilities

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Jitendra Mishra Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. C.L. Saini, Additional Advocate General. Mr. Ankit Rathore Advocate on behalf of Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, Additional Advocate General.

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN**

Order

18/04/2023

List this case for final hearing in the month of July, 2023.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ