

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Sharma for Mr. A. K. Bhandari, Sr. Counsel
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ankit Rathore for Dr. V. B. Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

18/08/2023

1. Mr. A. K. Bhandari, Sr. Counsel is stated to be unwell and therefore not available in the Court today.
2. Adjournment is prayed for.
3. Prayer is granted.
4. Adjourned to 05.10.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ