

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr.Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. D. Rastogi, ASG with Ms. Sumit Teterwal, Mr. Chinmay Sharma for UOI Mr. Ashutosh Udawat with Mr. Saurabh Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

17/02/2025

It is submitted on behalf of the respondents no.2 and 3 that arguing counsel learned AAG is not available today.

Learned Senior Counsel seeks two weeks' time to file appropriate application for amendment in the prayer clause.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J