

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                                          |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Jitendra Sharma.                                                                                                |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. K.P. Mathur, AAG with Mr. Ashutosh.<br>Ms. T. Pant on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG<br>Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Sr. C.G.P.C.<br>Mr. Rajat Sharma.<br>Mr. Kshitiz Sharma. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**27/03/2025**

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner may supply a copy of the amended writ petition to all the respondents.

List this matter after four weeks.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J