

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Jai Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC assisted by Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari with Mr. Rakesh Choudhary Ms. Divya Rathore Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG Mr. Chinmay Sharma for Mr. Sumit Teterwal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

The issue raised in the present Public Present Litigation is of general importance and requires to be attended at the earliest.

Pleadings are already completed.

We, therefore, deem it proper to list this case on 20.05.2026 at 11:00 AM.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ