

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 3010/2020
URN: CW / 5450U / 2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Jai Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Sr. Advocate (ASG) through VC assisted by Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari & Ms. Divya Modi Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG Mr. Sumit Teterwal with Mr. Chinmay Sharma Ms. Divya Rathore, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA
Order

30/06/2026

Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that affidavits have been filed by the petitioner stating that even those who have other disability than one leg, have been given appointment in general category.

Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General shall take instructions and file counter affidavit within a period of three weeks.

List on 23.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ