

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020
CNR: RJHC020137172020 | URN: CW / 5450U / 2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilities

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr.
Advocate assisted by Mr. Jai Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG assisted by
Mr. Rakesh Choudhary
Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by
Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG &
Mr. Deepak Mittal
Mr. Prateek Saxena, AAAG with
Ms. Anshul Ranga
Mr. Sumit Teterwal through VC with
Mr. Chinmay Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

23/07/2026

We notice that the affidavits have been filed by the petitioner which were required to be answered by the respondent-State however, while dictating the order Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General appears and submits that he may be given further time to file counter affidavit.

In the interest of justice, two weeks' further time is granted to file counter affidavit, failing which the concerned Principal Secretary, Medical and Health Department shall remain present in the Court.

List on 12.08.2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J
RAHUL MIRKHANI/29

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ