

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3010/2020
CNR: RJHC020137172020 | URN: CW / 5450U / 2020

Support Foundation For Autism Developmental Disabilites
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Jai Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Sr. Adv., ASG assisted by Mr. Rakesh Choudhary and Mr. Chinmay Sharma Mr. Prateek Saxena,AAAG with Ms. Anshul Ranga and Ms. Anjali Ranga Mr. Yash Joshi,AAAG with Ms. Monisha Agarwal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

12/08/2026

An additional affidavit has been filed by the State. A copy of the same may be provided to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Registry is directed to place the additional affidavit on record.

List this case again on 1st September, 2026.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ